Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read	CI	TY OF)		
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached		PE	RMI		Permit N	PERMIT ISSUE	D
This is to certify that	REDFERN PROPERT	IES I /Thompson	Carpentry & Re	deli			
has permission to	interior renovations cor	nnecti v/ permi	6012			MAR - 6 2006	<u>i </u>
AT _168 NEAL ST				L 054 F0	30001		
provided that the	e person or perso	ons, rm or				MURUAL BOURDLY	
the construction	s of the Statutes n, maintenance a	_	of the	ances of t	he City	of Portland requestion of	gulating
this department Apply to Public Wo and grade if nature Apply to Public Wo such information. and grade if nature such information.	orks for street line		f insper in must en permit on productions of the re- dding or the re-	ecas	procured	cate of occupancy d by owner before the art thereof is occupion	nis build-

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. (See a Health Dept. Appeal Board_ Other ___ Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

						RMIT IS	SUED	
City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101	0			**	rmit No: Issue Da		CBL: 707054 F0	30001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:				r Address:	constant that a service	Phone,	
168 NEAL ST	REDFERN PI		TIES LLC	39 PARSONS RD				
Business Name:	Contractor Name			Contractor Address: 541 Cumberland Avenue Portland			Phone	
T (D) 1 1 1	Thompson Ca	rpentry	& Remoldelin				20787447	782
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:				i t Type: erations - Multi Family			Zone:
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		1	Perm	it Fee: Cost of W	ork: (CEO District:	- ر - ر -
12 Unit Condominium	12 Unit Condo	lominium - interior onnected w/ permit		\$156 00 \$14,6 10.00 2 FIRE DEFT: Approved INSPECTION;				
	#060123			Denied Use			Type	
				Se	e Conditains	2	3/6/9	6
interior renovations connected	d w/ permit #060123				<u> </u>		M	(1)
				Action		approved w/C	Conditions	Denied
	_			Signature:]	Date:	
Permit Taken By: ldobson	Date Applied For: 02/03/2006				Zoning Appro	val		
1. This permit application d	oes not preclude the	Spe	Special Zone or Review		vs Zoning Appeal		Historic Preservation	
Applicant(s) from meetin Federal Rules.		Sł	Shoreland		☐ Variance		Not in District or Landma	
 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 			Wetland		Miscellaneous		_ Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.			Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Rev	view
False information may in permit and stop all work	•	Subdivision			☐ Interpretation		Approved	
		☐ Si	te Plan		Approved		Approved w/	Conditions
		Maj [Minor MM		Denied		Denied	~
		1 0 K	withCor	yhten	19	<u> 1</u>	\simeq 4 e 4	enon c
		Date:	3 7/0	oi	Date:	Dat	e: Régure	Asepa
				· L		pe	whowa	Appro
			CERTIFICATI					
I hereby certify that I am the o I have been authorized by the o jurisdiction. In addition, if a p	owner to make this appli	ication a	as his authorized	d agent	t and I agree to conform	n to all app	plicable laws	of this
shall have the authority to ente such permit.								
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRES	S	DAT	re	РНО)NE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHAR	GE OF WORK. TITLE				DAT		PHO	 NE

City of Portland, Maine - Bu	ilding or Use Permi	it		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel:	O		-8716	06-0176	02/03/2006	054 F030001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		0	wner Address:		Phone:		
168 NEAL ST	REDFERN PROPERTIES LLC			9 PARSONS RD				
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			ontractor Address:		Phone		
	Thompson Carpentry & Remoldelin		elin 5	541 Cumberland A	venue Portland	(207) 874-4782		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		P	Permit Type:				
				Alterations - Mult				
Proposed Use:		•	roposed	Project Description:				
12 Unit Condominium - interior ren #060123	ovations connected w/ pe	ermit i	interior	renovations conne	ected w/ permit #060)123		
Note: 1) This is NOT an approval for an another not limited to items such as stove		You SHA	LL NO		nal kitchen equipmen	Ok to Issue: 🔽		
2) ANY exterior work requires a senting District.3) This property shall remain a tween	parate review and approv	val thru His	storic P	reservation. This p	property is located w			
review and approval.								
Dept: Building Status: Note:	Approved with Condition	ns Revi	ewer:	Mike Nugent	Approval D	Oate: 03/06/3006 Ok to Issue: ✓		
 The renovations portion of this paperoved prior to going further: Structural plans must be submurdown stream impact on existin Fire separation assembly informs A fire separation assembly per Job cost revisions and a justifiand stamped by a design profession 	itted and approved that a g features in the building mation ,must be submitte netration plan must be ap cation of those costs must	account for g. ed and approproved.	the ren	noval of a potentia	l bearing wall in eac	ch unit and also the		
Dept: Fire Status:	Approved with Condition	ns Revi	ewer:	Cptn Greg Cass	Approval D	Pate: 03/02/2006		
Note:	**				**	Ok to Issue:		
1) building shall comply with NFPA	A 101							

A copy is available at the inspections office or at Central Fire station

2) Building shall comply with the Fire Prevention ordinance of the city of Portland



All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property Owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	Footage of Proposeds 8sfincluding bas			Total Square Footage of Lot: 8,906sf				
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot			Owner:	Redfern Properties LLC	Telephone:.			
Chart# 54	Block## F	Lot# 30		Jonathan Culley	207	-221-5746		
Lessee/Buyer's	s Name Of Applicable)			me, address & Jonathan Culley Box 8816 Portland, ME 04104	cost Of Work: \$ Fee:\$	\$14,610 \$ 156 /0		
	Is currently vacant, v	·						
Proposeduse: Condominium (conversion permit applied for separately)								
Project description: Series of minor interior changes to the building (see attached)								
	me, address & telepho 04101 (207) 874		pson Carpe	entry & Remodeling, 541 C	Cumberlan	id Avenue,		
Who should we contact when the permit Is ready:				Jonathan Culley				
Mailing address: Box 8816, Portland, ME 04104-8816								
review the re		e starting ar	ny work, with	ly. You must come in and pion a Plan Reviewer. A stop words to be stood and the stood are to be stood as a stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood are to be stood are to be stood are to be stood and the stood are to be stood are		vill be Issued		

Signatur.e of applicant:

,Date: Feb 3, 2006

This Is NOT, a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with fhe Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Jonathan Culley
Redfern Properties LLC
Box 8816
Portland, ME 04104-8816
(207) 221-5746
redfernproperties@gmail.com

February 3,2006

Portland Planning and Development Department Inspections Division Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

Re: Application for Building Permit for 168Neal Street

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find attached an application for a building permit for the 12-unit building £ 168 Neal Street, Portland, Maine. The permit is related to a condominium conversion project. The Condominium Conversion Permit has been applied for previously through your office. The building permit seeks approval to begin work on a series of minor alterations to the building. The alterations are to the interior of the building and do not impact any "structural" or "load-bearing" walls. These alterations are described in detail in the attached set of plans. The floor plans reference specific framing and construction details. These details are also depicted in the attached drawings.

The building permit fee is also attached.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions about the attached, or if you require any additional materials. Thank you very much for your consideration of this application.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Culley

Redfern Properties LLC

Enclosures

City of Portland, Mair	ne - Building or Use Permi	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:			
389 Congress Street, 0410	06-0123	01/26/2006	054 F030001				
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:	0	wner Address:		Phone:		
168 NEAL ST	NORTHEAST RENT	ALS LLC 1	39 WESCOTT RI)			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	C	Contractor Address:		Phone		
	n/a		n/a Portland				
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ermit Type:				
		<u> </u>	Change of Use - Condo Conversion				
Proposed Use:		I -	Project Description:				
Residential 12 unit to 12 ur	nit condo conversion	12 unit	Condo Conversion	n			
Dept: Zoning	Status: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval Da	ate: 02/03/2006		
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹		
protected tenant is under pay that tenant relocation this ordinance by making 2) PLEASE NOTE: Under unit, a conversion permit provided in a preexisting exclusive and irrevocable other person. D) The cavailable to prospective	remain in the building after their or the 80% low/moderated income on payments as stated in the ording a choice to move and vacate the city's Condominium conversit shall be obtained. B) Rent may ag written lease. C) For a sixty (ale option to purchase during which leveloper shall post a copy of the purchasers upon request. E) If a	e limit guidelines, nance prior to vaca eir unit after notifications, and the sion regulations, and the y not be altered du 60) day period folloch time the developermit in a conspa- tenant is eligible	there is still a requating the unit. That fication. A) BEFORE a devering the official not lowing the rotice oper may not conversious place in each	veloper offers to convert, or offer to convert, ey or offer to convey ch unit, and shall m	ner/developer to t any rights under avey a converted as expressly the tenant has an to the unit to any take copies		
CASH PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant is required to vacate.							
3) ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation							
	al for an additional dwelling unit. such as stoves, microwaves, refri						
5) This property shall rem review and approval.	ain as twelve family dwelling uni	its, Any change of	of use shall require	e a separate permit a	application for		
Dept: Building South	Status: Pending	Reviewer:		Approval D	ate: Ok to Issue:		
Dept: Fire S	Status: Pending	Reviewer:	Cptn Greg Cass	Approval D	ate:		
Note:	-			- •	Okto Issue:		

Comments:

2/3/2006-amachado: Left message for Jonathan Culley. We need a deed or purchase & sales agreement to show that he **owns** the building.